

T.A. 33 of 2019

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court,
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 24 dt. 10.09.2024

Both the parties file hazira through their Ld. Advocate. None moves for the appellant. Today is fixed for hearing petition under order 6 rule 17 of CPC dated 13.02.2024. The instant petition being none moves stands rejected.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the appellant shall not be dismissed for default.

To 20.11.2024 for show cause by the appellant.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.