

TA 33 of 2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 25

Dated : 20.11.24

Today is fixed for show cause by the Appellant. Appellant files hazira along with show cause petition. Respondent files hazira The case record is taken up for hearing of the show cause petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant. Perused the petition along with case record. Considered.

It appears that the cause shown by the appellant in his petition for her non appearance is sufficient and satisfactory and as such, the prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

Appellant is directed to take step upon the respondent.

To 17.12.24 for awaiting SR and AD.

Additional District Judge  
F.T.C-3, Basirhat