

TA 33 of 2019  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No 33  
Dated, 29.08.25

Today is fixed for awaiting SR and AD. Appellant and respondent no 1 and 2 are present by filing hazira. Received envelope against Respondent no 5 and 6 namely Sufiya Bibi and Nargis Bibi. It is reported that Nargis Bibi died. It further appears that AD of respondent no 5 has been returned to the court, but it does not seem to have been signed by respondent no-5. So, it is not good service.

Appellant is directed to take proper step against the respondent no 5 and 6 positively.

To 31.10.25 for taking step by the appellant.

D/C

Additional District Judge  
F.T.C-3, Basirhat  
North 24 Parganas